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Amarillo College’
Businers Leadership Council (ELC)
Industrial Technology

Electro-Mechanical & Instrumentation

Curriculum Change Feedback Meeting
Agenda
April 20, 2023

e Welcome & introduction

e Review of last meeting

e Curriculum change and program updates
® |ndustry discussion and feedback

e \ote for approval of changes

e Partnership acknowledgments

e Adjourn

Thank You!



Business Leadership Committee Meeting Minutes

Program Committee Name: _ Industrial Technology - Electro Mechanical & Instrumentation

Chairperson: None at this first BLT Orientation

Meeting Date: Meeting Place: Innovation Outpost

04/20/2023 | Meeting Time: 8:00am

Recorder: David Hall

Previous Meeting: 3/30/22
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simmy Carille |o|:mmo,\. — ..mnﬂmx-l o ljimmy.carrillo®pxy12 doe gov (808) 206-1454 mv cartillo@ pyyv ! 2 doe gov
I Kyle Boles Employee Devel Phillips 66 Pipeline, LLC leyle.b.boles@ph6.com |(806) 336-6373 kyle b boles@p66 com

lisa Harris  |HR Director  |Cacieue Foods LLC |lharris@caciauefoods.com [(904)755-5337 Iharris@caciquefoods com
Robert McClary! | Pantex | robert.mcclary@pxy12.doe.gov robert meclary@pxy 12 doe gov
Elton Janes | Regional Mainté UniFirst elton_jones@unifirst.com (806) 477-9248 elton jones@unifirst com
Eduardo Hernarl Maintenance Sy Tyson Fresh Meats eduardo.hernandez@tyson.com eduardo.hernandez@tyson.com
Michael Wilson|I&E Supervisor | Phillips 66 Pipeline, LLC michael.d.wilson@p66.com (806) 340-9862 michael.d wilson@p66.com
Gary Johnson Pantex Gary.Johnson@pxy12.doe.gov Gary.Johnson@pxy12.doe.gov
Chris Sugar Allen Tri State Mechanical chris@allentri.com chris@allentri.com

Jessie White Plains Dairy jwhite@plainsdairy.com (319)830-2227 jwhite@plainsdairy com

Jim Braxton Account Zm:mm Rawson Industrial Controls james.braxton@rawsonlp.com (806) 352-1492 james.braxton@rawsonlp.com
Nicholas Wade | Director of Facil| Potter County Maintenance nicholaswade@co.potter.tx.us (806) 349-4950 nicholaswade@co.potter.tx.us
Robert Cauthon| Principal Enginel Hunting-International robert.cauthon@hunting-intl.com (806) 567-3920 robert.cauthon@hunting-intl.com

William Johnsoi|

Managing Partn|

West Texas Recruiters Search

williamj@wtrsearch.com

(954)770-1903

williamj@wtrsearch.com

Brian Swartwog|

Operations Mar

Cactus Varied Industries

brian.swartwood@cactusfeeders.com

(806) 679-3071

brian.swartwood@cactusfeeders.com

Kevin Corely  [CEO Torkworx kcorley@torkworx.com keorley@torkworx.com
Jamie Farren  |Environmental [| Lone Star Dairy ifarren@Iisdp.com (806) 886-3035 ifarren@]sdp.com
Paul Ebben Building Mainte| Affiliated Foods pebben@af.ama.com (806) 676-5140 pebben@af ama.com

Robert Macias

Electrical Lead

Affiliated Foods

rmacias@af.ama.com

(806) 570-7087

rmacias@af ama.com

Justin Stewart

Service Director|

GE Renewable Energy

justin.stewart@ge.com

(806) 395-6211

justin.stewart@ge.com

Aaron Sage

CEO

Sage Oil Vac

[

Jesus Hernandez

Merrick- Purina

jesus.hernandez@purina.nestle.com

jesus.hernandez@purina.nestle.com

Kayla Harris

Executive Assist

Midwest Machine, LLC

kayla@midwestmachinellc.com

(806) 355-9400

kayla@midwestmachinelic.com

Ronnie Terry

Tyson Fresh Meats

ronnie.terry@tyson.com

ronnie terrv(@tvson.com

Steve Dunivan

Owner

Midwest Machine, LLC

steve@midwestmachinellc.com

(806) 355-9400

steve@midwestmachinellc.com

Todd Stavenhag

Rolando Rangel

Facilities Mainte

City of Amarillo
Merrick Petcare

todd.stavenhagen@amarillo.gov

(806) 378-9335

todd.stavenhagen@amarillo.gov

rolando.rangel@purina.nestle.com

rolando.rangel@purina.nestle.com

Marcos Gallardo

Merrick- Purina

marcos.gallardol@purina.nestle.com

marcos.gallardo]@purina.nestle.com




Aaron Haynes

Instruments Pla| Hunting-International

Amanda Cullum| Recruiter Chevron acullum@chevron.com (432)687-7595 acullum@chevron.com

Chris Deakin  |Owner Feedyard Industrial Solutions chris.deakin@fyi.solutions chris.deakin@fyi.solutions

David McCown Pantex david.mccown@pxyl2.doe.gov david mccown@pxy12.doe gov

Eric Oester Manager Trismart Solar eoester@trismartsolar.com eoester@trismartsolar.com

Ernest Echevarr|Training & Devef Owens Corning ernest.echevarria@owenscorning.com | (806) 662-4205 emnest echevarria@owenscoming.com
Grant Allard Pantex grant.allard@pxy12.doe.gov (865) 745-8673 grant.allard@pxy12.doe.gov

Howard Allen

Owner Allen Tri State Mechanical

howardeallen@allentri.com

howardeallen@allentri.com

James Doggett

Maintenance Sy Owens Corning

james.doggett@owenscorning.com

(806) 622-4592

james.doggett@owenscorning.com

(806) 335-1671

k John Kelly Maintenance Cd City of Amarillo, Airport john.kelly@amarillo.gov john kellv@amarillo.gov
v > =
~ |John Straws Manager | Zachary Industrial Inc |.straws@uus-lic.com i straws@uus-llc com
Kathlea aparty V. = Torkworx kco Bdoubieesglec (BCG) 584-0800 «collins@doubleeagledevelcnment com
~ |lanceKeys  |Maintenance M ASARCO Refinery | Ikeys @asarco.com - ~ |(BO6) 468-4178 | keys@asarco com
"Vadisen Trormaokins _Eaten Crouse Hird - Imadisonithom s@eaton com I madiso! phine :
‘Dircctor ¢f vk Partex aweanyDanyl2 coe (808} 573-7538 . ~anna yeary@oxy* 2 doe gov
Operations Site: Hilmar Cheese |mheidlage@hilmarcheese.com 1(806) 244-8959 mheidlage@hiimarcneese com

Commercial Salé Acgls Wird

mattmickon! isonshare

| mrivas@plainsplumbing.com

mrivas@plainsplumbing com
=

Viike Rivas Project Manage Plains Plumbing |(80B) 376-6375
Monica Rivera Pacific Cheese mrivera@pacificcheese.com mrivera@pacificcheese com
| Phillip Laub Refrigeration Tel Affiliated Foods plaub@af.ama.com (806) 280-5304 plaub@af.ama.com
Rick Hudson  |Manager Need contact rick@midwestmachinellc.com (806) 355-9400 rick@midwestmachinellc com
. |Sergio Urias Recruiter Chevron urse@chevron.com (432)687-7595 urse@chevron.com

/\ |Stacey Combs Engineer Eaton Crouse Hinds staceymcombs@eaton.com staceymcombs@eaton.com
Stoney Lee Branch Manage Van Zandt Controls slee@vzcontrols.com (806) 452-9088 slee@vzcontrols,com
Torey Mahanay Owner Mahanay’s Heating and Cooling torey@mahanays.com (806) 570-4773 torey(@mahanays,com
Chris Kimbrell Maintenance M SSI Foods chris.kimbrell@ssifoodstexas.com (208)630-6580 chris.kimbrell@ssifoodstexas,com

Ex-Officio’'s Present

Amarillo College

(806) 371-5166

Brent Childers

Instructor

Amarillo College

(806) 335-4280

Tom Crampton

Hope Cortner

x| x| X X| X

David Hall

Associate Dean, Tech Ed

Amarillo College

(806) 335-4309

dhall36@actx.edu




X Derreck Jett Instructor Amarillo College (806) 335-4216
X Dr. Linda Munoz Dean, Technical Education Amarillo College {806) 335-4352
X Barbara Wahi Sr. Director, Work-Based Learning Amarillo College (806) 371-5974

X Kevin Cheek

X Ryan Francis

Employer Relations Coordiantor

rfrancis@actx.edu

Amarillo College
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‘New Business:

Welcomel Introductions

Program Overview and Q&A

BILT Ozm:ﬁ:o:\xﬂﬂzm?mmm _,\._mm::@

Action Discussion Information

Responsibility

Oilentaiion ar
|None

Key Discussion Points

Discussion

Old Business:

No old business

Continuing Business:

No continuing business

New Business:

Welcome/ Introductions

David hall introduced himself along with the new employer relations coordinator, Ryan Francis. The meeting was then handed off to the CORD group
who joined the meeting virtually (sycnhronously) to assist in facilitation and KS execution.

Introduction to KSA voting

Anne Cortner facilitated the KSA meeting, beginning with explaining the purpose of BLCs to the group. From here, she introduced the structure of KSA v

BILT Voting & KSA Analysis

Anne facilitated voting virtually via google form. KSA items deemed especially low (below the arbitrary figure of 2.6) or containing notable disparities were then
discussed in open disucssion




Open Discussion and appeal for partnership. |Ryan opened the floor for discussion and addtional inquiry into partnship, including work based learning and project based leamning. Michael Wilson and J immy
Farren both stated that they are seeking hires or interns in their work. They also offered to provide shcematics for use in intruction or work based leamning. Marcos
Gallardo at Merrick noted how students do not get exposure to boilers or centifrugal pumps in their learning. It was offered that one can be provided to the school for
learning purposes.

Several employers noted the importance of Automation and robotics as an essential skill in the near future. Employers also emphasised the ability to to relational and
professionals skills for the workplace, and to be able to pass a drug test.

Instructor Brent Childers - Employability support. 2 hours out of class might be possible.

There is a recording of this meeting available

Adjourn With no further discussion, meeting was adjourned

pate: %,|® £

Next Meeting: Sprirg 2023




